# 502393811 06/21/2013

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GREENS INDUSTRIES LIMITED	11/30/2010

# RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	QL THERMOSTATIC LIMITED
Street Address:	170 MAUI STREET
City:	HAMILTON
State/Country:	NEW ZEALAND
Postal Code:	3200

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8376241

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 2023935350

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-638-6666

Email: patent@jhip.com, smcdonough@jhip.com

Correspondent Name: JACOBSON HOLMAN PLLC
Address Line 1: 400 SEVENTH STREET N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 600

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P71002US0
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John C. Holman
Signature:	/John C. Holman/
Date:	06/21/2013

### Total Attachments: 3

source=assignment\_20130621144401#page1.tif source=assignment\_20130621144401#page2.tif source=assignment\_20130621144401#page3.tif OF \$40.00 8378

PATENT REEL: 030661 FRAME: 0880

# ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made the

30th

day of November

2010

## BETWEEN

Greens Industries Limited (incorporated in New Zealand) of 170 Maui St, Hamilton 3200, New Zealand (previously at 279 Kahikatea Drive, Hamilton, New Zealand), (hereinafter called "the Assignor"), of the one part;

# **AND**

OL Thermostatic Limited (incorporated in New Zealand) of 170 Maui St, Hamilton 3200, New Zealand(hereinafter called "the Assignee") of the other part.

### WHEREAS:-

- 1. (a) The Assignor claims to be the beneficial owner of the granted patents and patent applications identified in the attached Annex 1 ("the Patents");
  - (b) the Assignor has agreed with the Assignee to transfer its whole right title and interest in and to the Patents to the Assignee.

# NOW THEREFORE IT IS AGREED AND DECLARED as follows:-

- 2. In consideration of the sum of NZD\$1.00 Dollar paid by the Assignee to the Assignor (receipt of which the Assignor hereby acknowledges) the Assignor hereby assigns unto the Assignee its whole right title and interest in and to the Patents, together with the right to bring proceedings for any previous infringement or for any previous act TO HOLD the same unto the Assignee absolutely.
- 3. The Assignor hereby covenants and agrees with the Assignee as follows:-
  - (a) that he has not assigned or agreed to assign to any person firm or company or otherwise encumbered the Patents hereby assigned;
  - (b) that he will as and when requested by the Assignee so to do execute sign and do all such instruments, applications, documents, acts and things as may be required by the Assignee to enable the Assignee or its nominee to enjoy the full benefit of the Patents.
- 4. The Assignor shall be responsible for, and the cost of, registering the assignment in the various Patent Offices.



PATENT REEL: 030661 FRAME: 0881

- 5. In this Assignment words importing the masculine gender shall include the feminine and words importing the singular shall include the plural.
- 6. This Assignment shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of New Zealand and both parties submit to the exclusive jurisdiction of the New Zealand Courts.

IN WITNESS the hands of the duly authorised representatives of the parties hereto the day and year first above written.

SIGNED for and on behalf of Greens Industries Limited

in the presence of

Name of Witness: Address

Occupation:

**SIGNED** for and on behalf of QL Thermostatic Limited

in the presence of:

Name of Witness:

Address

Occupation:

...... 0 Name: 5.W. GREEN

Position: PIRECTOR.

Name: J.W. GREEN.

Position: PIRECTOR.

A Es

# **ANNEX 1 – THE PATENTS**

Patenti   Goluntsy   Patenti Nos	Patent Nos	Elling Date	मिस्कारिक		
United Kingdom	2418722	21/9/04	Temperature Limiting Device	Granfed	21/0/24
France	EP1676068	21/9/04	Temperature Limiting Device	Granted	21/2/24
Germany	EP1676068	21/9/04	Temperature Limiting Device	Granted	21/3/24
Italy	EP1676068	21/9/04	Temperature Limiting Device	Granted	21/9/24
Spain	EP1676068	21/9/04	Temperature Limiting Device	Granted	71/0/24
Sweden	EP1676068	21/9/04	Temperature Limiting Device	Granted	77/0/17
Switzerland &					+7 lc /+7
<b>E</b>	EP1676068	21/9/04	Temperature Limiting Device	Granted	21/9/24
New Zealand	587151	21/9/04	Temperature Limiting Device	Pending (divisional of 5/15/176)	
Australia	2004274834	21/9/04	Temperature Limiting Device	Granted Granted	21/9/24
China	2004800348	21/9/04	Temperature Limiting Device	Granted	21/9/24
Taiwan	94107529	21/9/04	Temperature Limiting Device	Pending	/-/
USA	10573417	21/9/04	- 1	Abandoned	

perding

Page 1

PATENT REEL: 030661 FRAME: 0883